04-41-551858

State of Wisconsin Substance Release Notification Form Department of Natural Resources Form 4400-91 (Rev. 12-04, e-form) 24-Hour Emergency Hotline Number: 1-800-943-0003

Page 1 of 2

Date & Military Time of Incident:	Date & Military Time Reported:	Spill File # BRRTS #	
Person Reporting:	Representing:	Phone #	
Chad Kraemer	Onyt	Fax#	
Responsible Party (RP) / Spiller:	RP Decision Based On:	Phone # Fax #	
RP Address:	property owner	City State Zip Code	
Col29 W. Beloit 1	Col	west Allis, WI	
RP Contact Name & Title:		Phone # Fax #	
Substance Involved:	Amount & Units Released:	Amount & Units Recovered:	
motor oil	Amount & Onits Released:	Amount & Units Recovereu:	
☐ Solid ☐ Semisolid ☐ Liquid ☐ Gas Color: Odor:			
Exact Location Of Incident: (including street name, bldg. #, mileage, etc.) Facility Name / Property Owner:			
delivery & lawn at 609 W. Below Rel James Agros			
City Village Township West Alls	County Latitude/Longitude deg. '", deg. '"		
DMD Docions	1/4 1/4 Sec T N R	Weather Conditions:	
Cause of Incident:			
leaked from engines stored on property			
Check X all that apply) ☐ Ag ☐ Air ☐ Potential ☐ Concrete/Asphalt ☐ Potential ☐ Co ☐ Contained/Recovered ☐ Ga ☐ Groundwater ☐ Potential ☐ Hy ☐ Private Well ☐ Potential ☐ Inc ☐ Sanitary Sewer ☐ Potential ☐ Pri ☐ Storm Sewer ☐ Potential ☐ Pri ☐ Surface Water ☐ Potential ☐ Tra Name: ☐ Tra ☐ Other: ☐ Other	Cause and/or Site: g Coop/Food Factory rport Facility Railroad Facility Instruction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, M Instruction, Excavation, Wrecking, Wrecking, W Instruction, Excavation, Wrecking, Wrecking, W Instruction, Excavation, Wrecking, W Instruction, Excavation, Wrecking, W Instruction, Wrecking, Wrecking, W Instruction, W	Shop	
Injuries? Yes No If yes how many? Has An Evacuation Occurred? Yes No Potential? Yes No			
Are There Any Resource Damages? Yes No Potential What Kind?			
☐ ☐ Fire Department ☐ ☐ Local Law Enforcement ☐ ☐ D ☐ LEPC or Local Emer. Mgt. ☐ ☐ C	mn, if notified; check both columns, if on to ocal DNR	Incident Commander:	
Prepared By: Phone #		To DATCP? Yes No Date: . To DATCP Yes No Date:	
Person Notified: Phone #		acket Sent? Yes No Date:	
Investigated By: Sign:	The state of the s	erred to ERP Yes No Date:	
Spill Coordinator Signoff:	Date: / NFA L	etter Sent? Yes No Date: 6/24/08	
See Additional Comments On Reverse (Please, print page 2 of 2)			

State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Cont'd) Form 4400-91 (Rev 12-04, e-form)

Page 2 of :

Date and Military Time Of Incident: hrs	Responsible Party:
Additional Comments:	
· ,	
·	
Case Activity Report: Yes No CAR#:	(Please, attach copy of all CAR and other documentation)
Enforcement Action: Yes No (Explain Below)	
·	



INCIDENT RESPONSE REPORT PREPARED FOR JAMES AGNOS

FOR THE RESPONSE TO A MOTOR OIL RELEASE

ONYX JOB NUMBER: 490757B.05.080

RESPONSE DATE: APRIL 4, 2005

PREPARED BY: CHAD M. KRAEMER - RESPONSE MANAGER





I. INCIDENT SUMMARY

NOTIFICATION DATE: MARCH 30, 2005

NOTIFIED BY: JAMES AGNOS – PROPERTY OWNER

INCIDENT LOCATION: 6129 WEST BELOIT ROAD

WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN

SITE CONTACT: JAMES AGNOS – PROPERTY OWNER

INCIDENT TYPE: MOTOR OIL RELEASE

WASTE GENERATED: • FOUR (4) DRUMS OF MOTOR OIL CONTAMINATED

SOIL







II. INCIDENT NARRATIVE

On March 30, 2005, at 1520 hours, Onyx Special Services, Inc. (Onyx) received a call from James Agnos regarding a motor oil release at 6129 West Beloit Road in West Allis, Wisconsin. Mr. Agnos reported that approximately two (2) gallons of motor oil had been spilled on the property. The motor oil was reportedly from engines stored outside on the property. Rain and melt water had carrier the oil, impacting an asphalt driveway and neighboring lawn area. Mr. Agnos requested a cost estimate for the clean up before contracting Onyx. A cost estimate was provided for Mr. Agnos.

On April 1, 2005, Mr. Agnos contacted Onyx requesting a clean up and disposal of the generated waste. Onyx agreed to perform the work in April 4, 2205.

On April 4, 2005, at 1100 hours, Onyx personnel arrived onsite and met with Mr. Agnos. A site inspection of the area found a slight motor oil stain on the asphalt driveway, varying in width from three to six feet wide and twenty five feet in length. Floor dry had been applied to the spill area prior to Onyx's involvement. There was also a slight stain on the lawn, approximately three feet wide by twenty five feet long. No storm sewer inlets or waterways were in the area, thus not affected by the release.

Onyx began the clean up by sweeping up the contaminated floor dry and placing it into a drum for proper disposal. A sod cutter was used to remove the stained grass from the area. The contaminated grass was then removed and placed into drums for proper disposal. The uncovered soil showed no evidence of contamination from the release and no soil samples were taken.

A total of four (4) drums of waste were generated during this response and taken to Onyx Environmental Services in Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin for proper disposal.

Onyx Special Services, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to assist with your environmental emergencies. If you have any questions regarding this response, please call me at (262) 236-8130, extension 8028.





All information has been submitted with good intent and is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

REPORT COMPLETED BY: Chad M. Kraemer- Response Manager

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

REPORT REVIEWED BY: Jon Zielieke – Operations Manager

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 4/4/05-







Figure 1: Spill area on the asphalt driveway.



Figure 2: Impacted lawn area.

Onyx Special Services, Inc.
PO Box 367
N104 W13275 Donges Bay Road
Germantown, WI 53022
Tel: 262.236.8130 Fax: 262.236.8140







Figure 3: Sod cutter removing stained grass.



Figure 4: Lawn area following removal of stained soil.

Onyx Special Services, Inc.
PO Box 367
N104 W13275 Donges Bay Road
Germantown, WI 53022
Tel: 262.236.8130 Fax: 262.236.8140







Figure 5: Lawn area under and past the fence following the clean up.

VEOLIA Environnement